SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME:_Keystone Heights High School CTE Remodel

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-1-13/14

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
February 20, 2014.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $__ 499,000.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials
by the School Board of Clay County (see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is August 5, 2014. Final Completion date is August 20, 2014.

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: One _hundred fifty-three thousand, two hundred sixty-six and
08/100 Dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $499,000.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION FROM CONTRACT: $153,266.08
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $345,733.92

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in

the proper ratio to the((;a7t of the W work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.
Date: 22 U4

Signature:

| M
Architect/Erginéér * U

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and p ent recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: d Date: o D-! q

gy pate: _ 5 -2 —/4

7"SDCC Project Manager //

Signature: gl

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



80'99C°¢SL$ 00°061% 56'999'8% EL6YP LS
oooevocts 00°05% 00'08¢°/$ 00°000°€C1$
96'¢e0'8L$ 00'05% 96°210°L$ 00'996'9L$
Z1'208'v$ 00°05$ 66'89¢% eLesy'vr$
NOLLONO3d [%1) SONIAVS {%9) SONIAVS  INNOWY
TViloL Xvl Xv1l ‘O'd

-LOVHINOD WO LONA3A Tv.LOL

uswdinbz g Buysiuing ‘subise(
"oUf 0D oUPB|g Jeghels
"ou| ‘Alddng sJep|ing uLgoy|

HOANIA

vLIEL-L-O

T3AOWIY 31D TOOHIS HOIH SIHOIAH INOLSATIN

ONISVHDRIN LOTMIT

xsix | Buiseyoindiosipensisen 3 OSHY

¢95900v1 €civl vioe/scry

650900% 1 vl rioc/oc/e

86090071 clivl vioe/oere
#°0'd # 03 3iva

£92Z¢ 14 ‘sbupdg ybiH

12 AemyBiy gn "M L8952
-ouj ‘Auedwo pue suyg



